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December 3, 2008

HILLVIEW MOBILE COURT ’ Re: STARK COUNTY

PO BOX 1214 HILLVIEW MOBILE COURT
MASSILLON, OH 44648 Community Water System

PWS ID: OH7602412

NOTICE OF VIOLATION --ACTION REQUIRED '

Subject: Failure to Monitor Drinking Water

Hillview Mobile Court is in violation of Ohio Administrative Code Rule 3745-81-24 for failing to monitor your
drinking water during the July 1, 2008 to September 30, 2008 monitoring period and/or report results for
the foliowing contaminants: TOTAL HALOACETIC ACIDS (HAAS), TOTAL TRIHALOMETHANES (TTHM)

In order to return to compliance, Hillview Mobile Court must take the following actions:

1. Immediately collect a sample of your drinking water from the maximum residence time (location in
system where age of water is oldest). :

Submit the sample for analysis to a certified laboratory on the enclosed list.

Notify your customers using the enciosed instructions and public notice.

Complete and return the enclosed verification form to this office.

Hwn

Your prompt attention to this matter is greatly appreciated. Continued noncompliance may lead to

enforcement actions. If you have any questions or if the required sample was tested, please call me at
(614) 644-2752.

Sincerely,

S

Sarah Byerly
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

Enclosure: Public Notice; Public Notice Instructions and Verification Form; Laboratory List
cc:  Superintendent/Manager; DDAGW-NEDO file; DDAGW-CO file







